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5 December 2016, Sydney – The following dates represent Challenger Limited’s (ASX:CGF) 
2017 financial calendar.  Dates may change should circumstances require. Any change in dates 
will be advised to the Australian Securities Exchange. 

Half year results and interim dividend announcement Tuesday 14 February 2017 

Ex-dividend date for interim dividend Tuesday 28 February 2017 

Record date for interim dividend Wednesday 1 March 2017 

DRP election date for interim dividend Thursday 2 March 2017 

Payment date for interim dividend Tuesday 28 March 2017 

Q317 Assets and Funds Under Management Thursday 20 April 2017 

Investor day – held in Sydney Tuesday 23 May 2017 

Full year results and final dividend announcement Tuesday 15 August 2017 

Ex-dividend date for final dividend Friday 1 September 2017 

Record date for final dividend Monday 4 September 2017 

DRP election date for final dividend Tuesday 5 September 2017 

Payment date for final dividend Wednesday 27 September 2017 

Q118 Assets and Funds Under Management Tuesday 17 October 2017 

Annual General Meeting (held in Sydney) Thursday 26 October 2017 
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For more information contact: 
Stuart Kingham 
Head of Investor  
Relations 
Tel (02) 9994 7125 
Mob 0401 139 067 

Paul Marriage 
Acting Head of Corporate 
Affairs and Advocacy  
Tel (02) 9994 7053 
Mob 0405 848 327 


